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PETROLEUM CO. 

October 27, 1982 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Subjeox: Mesa Petroleum Co. 
Moore Fed Com #1 E 
1650' FNL & 460' FWL 
Sec 35, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Application i s hereby made f ^ ^ a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval for an unorthodox 
location due to topography. Exhibit r^Ls an Area Topographic Plat, ExhibLr I I 
i s a Form C102 ou t l i n i n g the 640 acre unit^Exroibit I I I i s an Area Land-'Plat, 
and Exhibit IV i s a pl a t of surrounding naturala^^"^tt^ur^l~re-soTTr^es which 
are to be avoided. 

This well i s being proposed as an i n f i l l w ell for the 640 acre proration 
unit assigned to the Moore Fed Com #1. This well i s being located 200' to 
the west of the Moore Fed Com #2 which, due to parted casing, was completed i n 
a shallower zone than the White City Penn as o r i g i n a l l y applied for. Subject 
well w i l l u t i l i z e part of the Moore Fed Com #2's existent pad and roads to 
minimize further disturbances i n t h i s area as outlined on Exhibit IV. Mesa 
Petroleum Co. engineers have requested moving the new location 200' to the 
west to insure avoidance of the existent well bore at the Moore Fed Com #2 location. 

Offset operators are hereby n o t i f i e d of th i s request by copy of th i s l e t t e r 
sent via c e r t i f i e d mail on t h i s date. 

Expeditious handling of t h i s request i s appreciated. 

Note: The Moore Fed Com #2 was approved as an unorthodox location by 
NSL-1491 of A p r i l 12, 1982. 

Yours t r u l y , 

fi.fs^dL—— 
R. E. Mathis 
Regulatory Coordinator 
Onshore Operations Division 

ch ^ ^ y 1 7 / 
XC: Union, Amoco, Gulf, A l l i e d Chemical, Coquina, Felmont, M i l l e r , C l i f t o n 
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P E T R O L E U M C O . 

ONSHORE DIVISION 

E X H I B • I T I 

AREA TOPOGRAPHIC PLAT 
FOR MOORE FED COM #1 E 

BY: w | DRAWN BY: 

DATE: J SCALE: 

"47 ; _ 

i 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENEHS^ A wo MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 20 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

A l l r i ln tnnccR must !«• f r o m l l ip o u t r r t.o imriftr I p« r f the S p c t l o n . 

Form C-102 
Revised 10-1-78 

Gperoiof 
Mesa Petroleum Co. Moore Fed. Com. 

V f u l l H o . 

1 E 

Unit Letter 

E 35 
T o w n & h l p 

24S 
Range 

26E 
County 

Eddy 

A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l WeU: 

1 6 5 0 fee t f r o m the Nor th l i n o and 460 (cot f r o m tho West l l n 

Ground L e v e l C l e v . 

3558' 
p r o d u c i n g f o r m a t i o n 

Morrow 
Pool 

White C i t y Penn 

DedJcnIc-d A c r e a g e ; 

6 4 0 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation Communitization 

I f answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

f-Vio—€)" 

j -

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

loined herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

R. E. Mathis 
P o s i t i o n 

Regulatory Coordinator 
Company 

Mesa Petroleum Co. 
Date 

October 27, 1982 

I hereby certify thot the well location 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

_under my supervision, and that the some 

P E T R O L E U M C O . 

ONSHORE DIVISION 

] 0 3 5 0 ftflO 0 0 1 3 2 0 i e t . 0 l O i n 2 I M O ? 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 I M > 0 1 0 0 0 

E X H I B I T I I 

FORM CIO2 FOR THE MOORE 

FED COM #1 E 

BY: DRAWN BY: 

DATE: SCALE: 
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P E T R O L E U M C O . 

ONSHORE DIVISION 

AREA LAND PLAT FOR 
MOORE FED COM #1 E 

BY: 

DATE: 

DRAWN BY: 

SCALE: 



E X H I B I T IV 

LOCATION OF DRILLING PAD FOR THE 
MOORE FED COM #1 E 

BY: | DRAWN BY: 

DATE: 1 SCALE: 



October 27, 1982 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

NOV isae 

SAN... 
viSION 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Sub jec t : Mesa Petroleum Co. 
Moore Fed Com #1 E 
1650' FNL S 460' FWL 
Sec. 35, T2i»S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Application is hereby made for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
location due to topography. Exhibit I is an Area Topographic Plat, Exhibit I I 
is a Form C102 o u t l i n i n g the 640 acre u n i t , Exhibit l i l is an Area Land Plat, 
and Exhibit IV is a plat of surrounding natural and cu l t u r a l resources which 
are to be avoided. 

This well is being proposed as an i n f i l l well for the 640 Acre proration 
unit assigned to the Moore Fed Com #1. This well is being located 200' to the 
west of the Moore Fed Com #2 which, due to parted casing, was completed in 
a shallower zone than the White City Penn as o r i g i n a l l y applied f o r . Subject 
well w i l l u t i l i z e part of the Moore Fed Com #2 1s existent pad and roads to 
minimize further disturbances in t h i s are as outlined on Exhibit IV. Mesa 
Petroleum Co. engineers have requested moving the new location 200' to the 
west to insure avoidance of the existent well bore at the Moore Fed Com #2 
locat ion. 

Offset operators are hereby n o t i f i e d of th i s request by copy of this l e t t e r 
sent via c e r t i f i e d mail on this date. 

Expeditious handling of th i s request is appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Regulatory Coordinator ' 
Onshore Operations Division 

MAH/cs 

Waiver Is hereby given for unorthodox location of Mesa Petroleum Co.'s subject 
we 1 1 . 

R. E. Mathis 

M E S A P E T R O L E U M C O . / V A U G H N B U I L D I N G ? / S U I T E 1 D O O / A C 9 1 5 / 6 8 3 - 5 3 9 1 / M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 Q 1 



M E S R 
P E T R O L E U M C O . 

October 27 , 1982 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conserva t ion D i v i s i o n 
P . O . Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Ul 
.SANTA .FE 

Subject: Mesa Petroleum Co. 
Moore Fed Com #1 E 
1650' FNL & 460' FWL 
Sec. 35, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Application is hereby made for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
location due to topography. Exhibit I is an Area Topographic Plat, Exhibit I I 
is a Form C102 outlining the 640 acre unit, Exhibit I I I is an Area Land Plat, 
and Exhibit IV is a plat of surrounding natural and cultural resources which 
are to be avoided. 

This well is being proposed as an i n f i l l well for the 640 Acre proration 
unit assigned to the Moore Fed Com #1. This well is being located 200' to the 
west of the Moore Fed Com #2 which, due to parted casing, was completed in 
a shallower zone than the White City Penn as orig i n a l l y applied for. Subject 
well w i l l u t i l i z e part of the Moore Fed Com #2's existent pad and roads to 
minimize further disturbances in this are as outlined on Exhibit IV. Mesa 
Petroleum Co. engineers have requested moving the new location 200' to the 
west to insure avoidance of the existent well bore at the Moore Fed Com #2 
locat ion. 

Offset operators are hereby notified of this request by copy of this letter 
sent via c e r t i f i e d mail on this date. 

Expeditious handling of this request is appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

R. E. Mathis /?Y 
Regulatory Coordinator 
Onshore Operations Division 

MAH/cs 
\ 

Waiver î s hereby g iven f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f Mesa Petro leum Co. ' s sub jec t 
we 11 . ^ 

COQUINA OIL CO^f/OR/ttlON 

By: Z- Y-tz4/j7 D a t e : 

M E S A P E T R O L E U M C O . / V A U G H N B U I L D I N G / S U I T E 1 O O O / A C 9 1 5 / S S 3 - 5 3 9 1 / M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 3 7 Q 1 



M E S R 
P E T R O L E U M C O . 

October 27, 1982 

Mr. Joe D. Ranney, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

j | NOV 0 31382 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Sub jec t : Mesa Petroleum Co. 
Moore Fed Com #1 E 
1650' FNL S 460' FWL 
Sec. 35, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Application is hereby made for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
location due to topography. Exhibit I is an Area Topographic Plat, Exhibit I I 
is a Form C102 outlining the 640 acre unit, Exhibit 111 is an Area Land Plat, 
and Exhibit IV is a plat of surrounding natural and cultural resources which 
are to be avoided. 

This well is being proposed as an i n f i l l well for the 640 Acre proration 
unit assigned to the Moore Fed Com #1. This well is being located 200' to the 
west of the Moore Fed Com #2 which, due to parted casing, was completed in 
a shallower zone than the White City Penn as originally applied for. Subject 
well w i l l u t i l i z e part of the Moore Fed Com #2's existent pad and roads to 
minimize further disturbances in this are as outlined on Exhibit IV. Mesa 
Petroleum Co. engineers have requested moving the new location 200' to the 
west to insure avoidance of the existent well bore at the Moore Fed Com #2 
locat ion. 

Offset operators are hereby notified of this request by copy of this letter 
sent via certified mail on this date. 

Expeditious handling of this request is appreciated. 

Yours very truly, J 

Regulatory Coordinator ' 
Onshore Operations Division 

MAH/cs 

Waiver is hereby given for unorthodox location of Mesa Petroleum Co.'s subject 
we 11 . 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

\ P E T R O L E U M C O . / V A U G H N E3UILDI N G / S U I T E 1 O O Q / A C 9 1 5 / 6 S 3 - 5 3 9 1 / M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

Date: November 2. 1982 



Amoco Production Company (USA) 
Houston Region-West 
500 Jefferson Building 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77001 

R. G. Smith 
Regional Engineering 
Manager-West 

November 15, 1982 

Fi le : JCA-986.51NM-3359 

Re: Waiver of Objection 
Unorthodox Location 
Mesa Petroleum Co. Moore Federal 
Com. No. 1-E 
White City Penn Field 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Department of Energy and Minerals 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Mesa Petroleum Company has requested administrative approval of an 
unorthodox gas well location due to topography. The requested location 
is: 

1650' FNL X 460' FWL of Section 35, T-24-S, R-26-E in Eddy County. 

This location will facilitate the drilling of the subject well in the White 
City Penn Field. 

Amoco Production Company (USA) hereby waives objection to this requested 
unorthodox location. 

Yours very truly, 

LWS/Ird 

cc: Mesa Petroluem Company 
One Mesa Square 
P. 0. Box 2009 
Amarillo, Texas 79189 



M E S R 
P E T R O L E U M C O . 

October 27 , 1982 

Mr. Joe 0. Ramey, Oi r e c t o r Jp* 
New Mexico O i l Conserva t ion D i v i s i o n 
P. 0 . Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

OIL C O W S ^ H V A U U I I OiviSlOi'i 
SANTA FE Subject: Mesa Petroleum Co. 

Moore Fed Com #1 E 
1650' FNL £ 460' FWL 
Sec. 35, T24S, R26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Application is hereby made for administrative approval for an unorthodox 
location due to topography. Exhibit I is an Area Topographic Plat, Exhibit l i 
is a Form C102 outlining the 640 acre unit, Exhibit I I I is an Area Land Plat, 
and Exhibit IV is a plat of surrounding natural and cultural resources which 
are to be avoided. 

This well is being proposed as an i n f i l l well for the 640 Acre proration 
unit assigned to the Moore Fed Com #1. This well is being located 200' to the 
west of the Moore Fed Com #2 which, due to parted casing, was completed in 
a shallower zone than the White City Penn as or i g i n a l l y applied for. Subject 
well w i l l u t i l i z e part of the Moore Fed Com #2's existent pad and roads to 
minimize further disturbances in this are as outlined on Exhibit IV. Mesa 
Petroleum Co. engineers have requested moving the new location 200' to the 
west to insure avoidance of the existent well bore at the Moore Fed Com #2 
location. 

Offset operators are hereby notified of this request by copy of this let t e r 
sent via c e r t i f i e d mail on this date. 

Expeditious handling of this request is appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Regulatory Coordinator ' 
Onshore Operations Division 

MAH/cs 

Waiver is hereby g iven f o r unorthodox l o c a t i o n o f Mesa Petro leum Co . ' s s u b j e c t 
we 11 . 

GULF OIL CORPORATION 

' " " "TJh i l f ' P r o r a t i o n E n g i n e e r 
M E S A P E T R O L E U M C O . / V A U G H N B U I L O I N G / S U I T E 1 Q O Q / A C 9 1 5 / S B 3 - 5 3 9 1 / M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 



PETROLEUM CO. 

November 2, 1982 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attent ion: 

Gent 1emen: 

Joe D. Ramey 
Dick Stamets 

•N8Ve'5t98£ ! > 

Subject: Unorthodox Location 
Mesa #1-E Moore Federal Com. 
White City Prospect 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Mesa OP 05-NM-0949-15 

Pursuant to Mr. Mathis 1 l e t t e r dated October 27, 1982, we have been advised 
by the offset operators that they are in agreement with Mesa's unorthodox 
location and have forwarded th e i r consent to your o f f i c e . 

Please note the following: 

Sect ion Operator Consent 

27-24S-26E 
26-24S-26E 
SW/4 SW/4, E/2 SW/4, 
SE/4 
25-24S-26E 

36-24S-26E 
35-24S-26E 
34-24S-26E 
3-25S-26E 
2-25S-26E 
1-25S-26E 

Union Oil of California 1 

Union Oil of California 

Union Oil of California 
Open Federal acreage 

Coqui na 
"Dri 1 l s i t e 
Mesa 
Mesa 
_Mesa 
Gulf Oil 

___ Mesa 
JOA dated 5-16-
JOA dated 9-15-

77 
75 

Corporat ion 

Yes/ 
Yes/ 

Yes/ 
Not required 
Federa 1 we 1 1 
Yes y 
Yes-app1i cant 
Yes-app1i cant 
Yes-app1i cant 
Yes-app1i cant 
Yes 

This well is scheduled to be spudded on November 8, 1982, therefore, please 
advise as soon as administrative approval is granted, or conversely i f there 
are any problems with the aforementioned application. 

Yours very t r u l y 

Mark Hannifin^ 
cs 

M E S A P E T R O L E U M C O . / V A U G H N B U I L D I N G / S U I T E 1 O O O / A C 9 1 5 / S B 3 - 5 3 9 1 / M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 - 4 4 9 3 




